Caledonian Medium Voltage Cables
Three Core Cables to VDE 0276
 ▓ APPLICATIONS:
The three core cables are designed for distribution
of electrical power with nominal voltage Uo/U
ranging from 3.6/6.6KV to 19/33KV and frequency
50Hz. They are suitable for installation mostly
in power supply stations, indoors and in cable

12/20KV 24KV 42KV
18/30KV 36KV 63KV
 ▓ TYPE CODES:
Conductor
N According to VDE Standard (No abbreviation for copper conductor)
A Aluminium conductor
- Copper conductor
Insulation
2X XLPE
Screen
C Concentric conductor of copper
CE Concentric conductor of copper over each individual core
S Screen of copper wires & copper tape, helically wound
SE Screen of copper wires over each individual cores
(G) Longitudinally waterproof
Armour
F Armour of galvanized flat steel wire(strip)
Gb Counter Helix of galvanized steel tape
B Steel tape armouring
R Armour of galvanized round steel wire
Ra      Armour of round aluminium wire
Sheath
2Y PE
Y PVC
H LSZH
K Lead sheath
KL Aluminium sheath
Caledonian Medium Voltage Cables
Three Core 3.6/6KV (Um=7.2KV)
N2XSEY
NA2XSEY
Dimensional Data
Nom.
Cross-
Section
Area
Approx.
Conductor
Diameter
Nom.
Insulation
Thickness
Copper
Tape
Thickness
Copper
Wire
Screen
Area*
Approx.
Insulation
Diameter
Nom.
Sheath
Thickness
Approx.
Overall
Diameter
Approx. Weight
CU AL
mm²  mm  mm mm mm²  mm mm  mm  kg/km  kg/km
25 6.05 2.5 0.1 16 12.5 1.5 37 2100 1600
35 7.10 2.5 0.1 16 13.5 1.6 39 2500 1800
50 8.25 2.5 0.1 16 14.7 1.6 42 3000 2100
70 9.90 2.5 0.1 16 16.3 1.7 46 3800 2500
95 11.7 2.5 0.1 16 18.1 1.7 50 4800 3000
120 13.1 2.5 0.1 16 19.5 1.8 53 5800 3500
150 14.3 2.5 0.1 25 20.7 1.8 56 6700 3900
185 16.3 2.5 0.1 25 22.7 1.9 60 8100 4600
240 18.7 2.6 0.1 25 25.3 1.9 66 10200 5600
300 20.9 2.8 0.1 25 27.9 2.0 72 12500 6700
400 23.7 3.0 0.1 35 31.1 2.1 80 15600 8200
*Optional wire screen can be provided in combination of copper tapes. Nominal screen area, as stated in the table, can be supplied as